Event 1

Chandler Relays
Hosted by Chandler High School

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/14/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 2 Mile Run Open

Place TmPl Bib
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36
37
38

39
40
41

42
43

2531
2533
2527
2751
2532
2513
2832
2807
2511
2806
2656
2510
2822
2831
2821
2647
2829
2556
2764
2750
2585
2708
2674
2550
2812
2559
2652
2654
2524
2589
2710
2583
2551
2642
2712
2547
2715
2529
2813
2601
2762
2598
2709
27173
2754
2512
2595
2833
2593
2761

Tyler Black
Andrew Martinez
Cole Warnick
Nicklas Daniels
Blake Lowe

Jackson Cave
Cooper Witting
Luke Atteberry
Adrian Arredondo
Jeremy Anderson
Tom Nymark

Nived Ambadipudi
Kody Orlando
Steven Strauss
Luke Nelson

Romeo Gonzales
Christopher Spencer
Rodolfo Lizarraga
Adrian Villescas
Rafael Campos
Aukai Fletcher
Andre Gutierrez

Aj Pela

Joshua Gonzales
Jarrett Garcia
Justin Tsosie
Austin Lane

Levi McFarland
Albert Thomas
Eliel Guzman Rodriguez
Andrew Lopez

Raed Elkhalidi
Noah Howard

Nolan Dayon

Jose Martinez Alcaraz
Angel Delgado
Anthony Ramirez
Rocky Wilson

James Garner

Jase Weingart
Logan Toth

Narva Tigue II
Juan Larios

Kaden Duryea
Christopher Guevara
Austin Catlin
Alexis Sepulveda
Tate Woods

Brayan Robles
Alexander Sherling

Year School Finals Pace
SO Cactus 11:09.1 5:35
FR Cactus 11:25.0 5:43
JR Basha 11:27.2 5:44
JR Millennium 11:36.5 5:49
JR Cactus 11:38.1 5:49
JR Basha 11:39.2 5:50
FR Red Mountain 11:40.1 5:51
FR Red Mountain 11:44.3 5:53
FR Basha 11:45.6 5:53
FR Red Mountain 12:18.2 6:10
FR Gilbert 12:20.2 6:11
SO Basha 12:25.5 6:13
FR Red Mountain 12:26.0 6:13
SO Red Mountain 12:36.4 6:19
FR Red Mountain 12:38.9 6:20
FR Gilbert 12:45.7 6:23
FR Red Mountain 12:47.2 6:24
JR Chandler 12:47.4 6:24
JR Millennium 12:48.7 6:25
SO Millennium 12:56.0 6:28
FR Deer Valley 13:02.0 6:31
SO Maryvale 13:03.6 6:32
FR Horizon 13:09.2 6:35
SO Chandler 13:10.2 6:36
FR Red Mountain 13:15.5 6:38
SO Chandler 13:17.0 6:39
FR Gilbert 13:20.6 6:41
JR Gilbert 13:26.0 ©6:43
SR Basha 13:29.5 6:45
JR Deer Valley 13:42.1 6:52
FR Maryvale 13:43.6 6:52
SR Deer Valley 13:46.0 6:53
FR Chandler 13:46.9 6:54
SR Gilbert 13:47.0 ©6:54
SO Maryvale 13:58.5 7:00
SR Chandler 14:02.8 7:02
FR Maryvale 14:07.6 7:04
SR Basha 14:08.1 7:05
FR Red Mountain 14:14.7 7:08
SO Deer Valley 14:25.3 7:13
SO Millennium 14:30.9 7:16
JR Deer Valley 14:32.7 7:17
SO Maryvale 14:33.9 7:17
JR North Phoenix 14:39.4 7:20
FR Millennium 14:49.9 7:25
JR Basha 14:53.9 7:27
SR Deer Valley 15:12.7 7:37
JR Red Mountain 15:13.8 7:37
JR Deer Valley 15:20.0 7:40
FR Millennium 15:26.1 7:44
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Event 1

Chandler Relays
Hosted by Chandler High School

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/14/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 2 Mile Run Open

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

44
45

46

47

48

49

50

51

2752
2667
2692
2729
2697
2668
2586
2546
2519
2677
2731
2678
2688
2618
2814
2679
2732
2557
2728
2843
2844

Collin Davis
Cooper Carlson
Johnathan Hall
Clemmon Miles
Hunter Scott
Miles Chovnick
Connor Flores
Kupono Brandow
Justin Morrell-Mount
Colby Rynders
Chris Peters
Caleb Selter
William Barnes
Chase Duncan
Channing Gennicks
Thomas Wiley
Kevin Trejo Bojorquez
Lomakuyva Polacca
Xavier Lewis
Jacob Argano

Eric Colberg

Year School Finals Pace
JR Millennium 15:38.7 7:50
FR Horizon 16:05.2 8:03
JR Ironwood 16:17.2 8:09
FR Mesquite 16:47.4 8:24
FR Ironwood 17:18.4 8:40
FR Horizon 17:20.0 8:40
FR Deer Valley 17:43.4 8:52
JR Chandler 17:59.6 9:00
FR Basha 18:08.2 9:05
FR Horizon 18:17.0 9:09
FR Mesquite 18:24.5 9:13
SO Horizon 18:44.9 9:23
FR Ironwood 19:37.1 9:49
SO Desert Mountain 19:38.7 9:50
JR Red Mountain 20:05.1 10:03
FR Horizon 21:27.5 10:44
FR Mesquite 22:09.1 11:05
SO Chandler 22:43.0 11:22
FR Mesquite 26:11.6 13:06
JR Trivium Prep
JR Trivium Prep
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Chandler Relays

Hosted by Chandler High School

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/14/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

1. 37 Red Mountain

1 4 2832 Cooper Witting FR
2 5 2807 Luke Atteberry FR
3 7 2806 Jeremy Anderson FR
4 10 2822 Kody Orlando FR
5 11 2831 Steven Strauss SO
6 12) 2821 Luke Nelson FR
7 14) 2829 Christopher Spencer FR
2. 44 Basha

1 1 2527 Cole Warnick JR
2 3 2513 Jackson Cave JR
3 6 2511 Adrian Arredondo FR
4 9 2510 Nived Ambadipudi SO
5 25 2524 Albert Thomas SR
[ 34) 2529 Rocky Wilson SR
7 40) 2512 Austin Catlin JR
3. 98 Gilbert

1 8 2656 Tom Nymark FR
2 13 2647 Romeo Gonzales FR
3 23 2652 Austin Lane FR
4 24 2654 Levi McFarland JR
5 30 2642 Nolan Dayon SR
4. 110 Millennium

1 2 2751 Nicklas Daniels JR
2 16 2764 Adrian Villescas JR
3 17 2750 Rafael Campos SO
4 36 2762 Logan Toth SO
5 39 2754 Christopher Guevara FR
[ 43) 2761 Alexander Sherling FR
7 44) 2752 Collin Davis JR
5. 119 Chandler

1 15 2556 Rodolfo Lizarraga JR
2 21 2550 Joshua Gonzales SO
3 22 2559 Justin Tsosie S0
4 29 2551 Noah Howard FR
5 32 2547 Angel Delgado SR
9 47) 2546 Kupono Brandow JR
7 51) 2557 Lomakuyva Polacca SO

13:

13:

11

11:
12:

12

12:

12

12:

:009.

11

11:
11:

12
13

14:
14:

:07.

12

12:

13
13

18%

20.

11

12:
12:
14:

14
15

15:

24.

12:
13:
13:
13:
14:
17:
22

:40.
44,
18.
:26.
36.
:38.
47.

:27.
39.
45,
:25.
:29.
08.
53.

:20.
45,
:20.
:26.
47 .

:36.
48.
56.
30.
: 49,
:26.
38.

47.
10.
17.
46.
02.
59.
43.

1
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:00:45.0

:00:47.0

:05:39.5

:06:42.0

:07:04.3

0:56.3)

2:02.3)

1:26.8)

3:13.4)

1:15.4)
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Chandler Relays
Hosted by Chandler High School
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

Page

10/14/2022

6 144 Deer Valley ( 13:53.7 1:09:28.1 1:30.7)
1 18 2585 Aukai Fletcher FR 13:02.0
2 26 2589 Eliel Guzman Rodriguez JR 13:42.1
3 28 2583 Raed Elkhalidi SR 13:46.0
4 35 2601 Jase Weingart SO 14:25.3
5 37 2598 Narva Tigue II JR 14:32.7
6 ( 41) 2595 Alexis Sepulveda SR 15:12.7
7 (42) 2593 Brayan Robles JR 15:20.0
7 148 Maryvale ( 13:53.5 1:09:27.2 1:30.3)
1 19 2708 Andre Gutierrez SO 13:03.6
2 27 2710 Andrew Lopez FR 13:43.6
3 31 2712 Jose Martinez Alcaraz SO 13:58.5
4 33 2715 Anthony Ramirez FR 14:07.6
5 38 2709 Juan Larios SO 14:33.9
8 208 Horizon ( 16:43.3 1:23:36.3 5:35.7)
1 20 2674 Aj Pela FR 13:09.2
2 45 2667 Cooper Carlson FR 16:05.2
3 46 2668 Miles Chovnick FR 17:20.0
4 48 2677 Colby Rynders FR 18:17.0
5 49 2678 Caleb Selter SO 18:44.9
6 ( 50) 2679 Thomas Wiley FR 21:27.5

Incomplete Teams:

Cactus

2531 Tyler Black SO, 2533 Andrew Martinez FR,
North Phoenix Prep

2773 Kaden Duryea JR

Ironwood

2692 Johnathan Hall JR, 2697 Hunter Scott FR,
Mesquite

2729 Clemmon Miles FR,
2728 Xavier Lewis FR

2731 Chris Peters FR,

Desert Mountain
2618 Chase Duncan SO

2532 Blake Lowe JR

2688 William Barnes FR

2732 Kevin Trejo Bojorquez FR,



Event 2

Girls 2

Chandler Relays
Hosted by Chandler High School

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/14/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Mile Run Open

Place TmPl Bib
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Sw N

11
12

13

14

2703
2637
2632
2634
2636
2798
2804
2503
2638
2633
2507
2793
2800
2704
2766
2748
2635
2572
2615
2722
2741
2743
2501
2767
2580
2734
2747
2768
2737
2577
2702
2639
2530
2505
2720
2686
2746
2723

Estefania Gonzalez-Sand
Jennie Knotts

Camryn Ashdown

Kate Crandell
Madelinne Kennedy
Hannah McHenry

Kinsey Smithson

Grace Gaffney
Gabriella Moreno
Sydney Carrera
McKenzie Trickel

Finn Hunt

Valentina Saavedra Alan
Maria Hernandez Rodrigu
Paige Damewood

Mayra Castro Angel
Kendall Harrison
Raquel Jones

Ally Wodka

Anne Schimpf

Lea Migchielsen
Sophia Pizzillo

Rylie Atkinson-Wolfe
Ecaterina Garba

Emma Weins

Ava Divis

McClaine Toth

Mira Gardiner

Vanessa Lozano
Jabraya Sampson
Daniella Cortes
Emmalene Schnepf
Niviah Perez

Kaila Mello

Hayley Kuenning
Evelyn Romo

Rebecca Rubalcaba
Amara Sotelo-Mariscal

Year School Finals Pace
SR Maryvale 13:51.5 6:56
SO Gilbert 14:20.4 7:11
SO Gilbert 14:44.4 7:23
FR Gilbert 15:03.4 7:32
FR Gilbert 15:05.7 7:33
JR Red Mountain 15:06.3 7:34
JR Red Mountain 15:31.4 7:46
FR Basha 15:36.1 7:49
JR Gilbert 15:37.9 7:49
SO Gilbert 15:42.2 7:52
JR Basha 15:53.8 7:57
SO Red Mountain 16:25.6 8:13
SO Red Mountain 16:35.6 8:18
SR Maryvale 16:42.3 8:22
SO North Phoenix 16:47.7 8:24
SO Millennium 17:01.5 8:31
SO Gilbert 17:30.0 8:45
SO Deer Valley 17:33.2 8:47
FR Desert Mountain 17:38.1 8:50
SR Mesquite 17:48.8 8:55
JR Millennium 17:58.3 9:00
SO Millennium 18:05.2 9:03
SR Basha 18:07.9 9:04
FR North Phoenix 18:12.5 9:07
SO Deer Valley 18:13.8 9:07
JR Millennium 18:24.3 9:13
SO Millennium 18:26.9 9:14
JR North Phoenix 18:39.8 9:20
SO Millennium 19:02.1 9:32
FR Deer Valley 19:22.8 9:42
SO Maryvale 19:31.3 9:46
FR Gilbert 19:45.9 9:53
SO Cactus 20:51.6 10:26
JR Basha 21:19.7 10:40
SO Mesquite 21:37.4 10:49
FR Ironwood 23:07.2 11:34
SO Millennium 23:22.9 11:42
FR Mesquite 27:42.9 13:52
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Chandler Relays
Hosted by Chandler High School
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ

Page 6

10/14/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

1 15 Gilbert

1 1 2637 Jennie Knotts

2 2 2632 Camryn Ashdown

3 3 2634 Kate Crandell

4 4 2636 Madelinne Kennedy
5 5 2638 Gabriella Moreno
6 ( 6) 2633 Sydney Carrera

7 ( 8) 2635 Kendall Harrison
2. 49 Millennium

1 7 2748 Mayra Castro Angel
2 9 2741 Lea Migchielsen

3 10 2743 Sophia Pizzillo

4 11 2734 Ava Divis

5 12 2747 McClaine Toth

[ (13) 2737 Vanessa Lozano

7 (14) 2746 Rebecca Rubalcaba

Incomplete Teams:

Maryvale

2703 Estefania Gonzalez-Sandoval SR,

Daniella Cortes SO

Red Mountain

14

14:
15:
15:
15:
15:
17:

:59.

17:
17:
18:
18:

18

19:

23

:20.
44
03.
05.
37.
42,
30.

01.
58.
05.
24 .
:26.
02.
22,

1
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:14:51.8 1:17.5)

:29:56.2 1:25.4)

2704 Maria Hernandez Rodriguez SR, 2702

2798 Hannah McHenry JR, 2804 Kinsey Smithson JR, 2793 Finn Hunt SO, 2800

Valentina Saavedra Alanis SO

Basha

2503 Grace Gaffney FR, 2507 McKenzie Trickel JR, 2501 Rylie Atkinson-Wolfe

SR, 2505 Kaila Mello JR

North Phoenix Prep

2766 Paige Damewood SO, 2767 Ecaterina Garba FR, 2768 Mira Gardiner JR

Deer Valley

2572 Raquel Jones SO, 2580 Emma Weins SO,

Desert Mountain
2615 Ally Wodka FR

Mesquite

2577 Jabraya Sampson FR

2722 Anne Schimpf SR, 2720 Hayley Kuenning SO, 2723 Amara Sotelo-Mariscal FR

Cactus
2530 Niviah Perez SO

Ironwood
2686 Evelyn Romo FR



Chandler Relays

Hosted by Chandler High School
10/14/2022

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www

Event 3 Boys 4x2 Mile Relay

.wingfootfinish.com

1. Chandler B-A Laps: 4 42:46.7
Bib Name Yr Event
1 2558 Zarian Rodriguez FR Lapl
2 2552 Francis Kibia SR Lap?2
3 2545 Kai Bouknight FR Lap3
4 2553 Gibson Kibia SR Finish
2. Millennium B-A Laps: 4 44:12.8
Bib Name Yr Event
1 2755 Leonardo Masini Aleman SR Lapl
2 2760 Carson Seeker JR Lap?2
3 2759 Alex Saldamando JR Lap3
4 2757 Quarton McLeese JR Finish
3. Horizon B-A Laps: 4 44:51.8
Bib Name Yr Event
1 2665 Donovan Bitticks JR Lapl
2 2670 Joel Davis JR Lap?2
3 2676 Mack Rubin SO Lap3
4 2675 Dylan Rottkamp JR Finish
4. Basha B-A Laps: 4 44:56.8
Bib Name Yr Event
1 2522 Grant Nolde SO Lapl
2 2517 John Kronik SR Lap2
3 2518 Connor McBride SO Lap3
4 2526 Boston Walseth SO Finish
5. Gilbert B-B Laps: 4 45:12.0
Bib Name Yr Event
1 2646 Leo Freestone SR Lapl
2 2658 Cal Schnepf JR Lap?2
3 2655 Santiago Moreno JR Lap3
4 2640 Kade Black JR Finish
6. Desert Mountain B-A Laps: 4 46:03.4
Bib Name Yr Event
1 2621 Brady McCaskill SR Lapl
2 2630 Andrew Vekich SR Lap?2
3 2623 Dean Purkiss FR Lap3
4 2622 Conor McGlynn SO Finish
7. Deer Valley B-A Laps: 4 46:17.4
Bib Name Yr Event
1 2584 Callin Farr SO Lapl
2 2587 Abel Franco JR Lap?2
3 2597 Marquez Tigue SO Lap3
4 2594 Izayeh Sayegh JR Finish

Split

10:27.
10:25.
11:51.
10:03.

Split

11:01.
11:19.
11:08.
10:44.

Split

10:47.
11:28.
11:41.
10:54.

Split

10:55.
11:13.
11:33.
11:14.

Split

11:27.
11:20.
11:22.

Split

10:27.
11:44.
12:25.
11:26.

Split

10:52.
11:45.
11:45.
11:55.

N

Time
4 10
1 20:
1 32:
3 42
Time
0 11
0 22
3 33
7 44
Time
7 10
3 22
8 33
1 44
Time
3 10
o 22
4 33
6 44
Time

11
4 22
0 33:
6 45:
Time
1 10
6 22
6 34
2 46
Time
0 10
5 22
0 34
0 46

:27.
52.
43,
46.

:01.
:19.
:28.
:12.

:47.
:16.
:57.
:51.

:55.
:08.
:42.
:56.

:02.
:29.
49,
12.

:27.
:11.
:37.
:03.

:52.
:37.
122,
:17.
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Chandler

Relays

Hosted by Chandler High School
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/14/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www

.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Boys 4x2 Mile Relay
8. Ironwood B-A Laps: 4 46
Bib Name Yr
1 2699 Wyrik Wile JR
2 2700 Jaxon Zimmerman SR
3 2696 Adam Osborn SO
4 2694 Joshua Keough JR
9. Red Mountain B-B Laps: 4 46:
Bib Name Yr
1 2817 Landon Kunz JR
2 2823 Garrett Palmer SR
3 2819 Ryan Martin JR
4 2815 Matthew Gibson SR
10. North Phoenix B-A Laps: 4 46:
Bib Name Yr
1 2774 Eric Gardner SO
2 2784 Jaiden Ploederl FR
3 2779 Gage Kloft JR
4 2783 Jonah Pearson JR
11. Gilbert B-A Laps: 4 47
Bib Name Yr
1 2644 Ryan Estrada SO
2 2645 Hayden Etsitty SO
3 2643 Colin Eberhard FR
4 2659 Caleb Thomas SR
12. Red Mountain B-D Laps: 4 47
Bib Name Yr
1 2808 William Bergman SR
2 2827 Roman Smith JR
3 2809 Brayden Dale JR
4 2830 Jack Stone FR
13. Red Mountain B-C Laps: 4 47
Bib Name Yr
1 2828 Charles Spencer SR
2 2820 Tyler Mathews JR
3 2818 Christian Martin SR
4 2826 Hunter Richardson S0
14. Red Mountain B-A Laps: 4 47:
Bib Name Yr
1 2816 Matthew Hamilton JR
2 2825 Duval Porras Perez SR
3 2824 Alec Peng SR
4 2810 Jared Egosque FR

:17.5

Event Split Time
Lapl 12:18.9 12:
Lap?2 10:23.8 22:
Lap3 12:26.1 35:
Finish 11:08.8 46:
46.0

Event Split Time
Lapl 12:02.0 12:
Lap?2 10:21.6 22
Lap3 12:04.7 34
Finish 12:17.9 46:
46.4

Event Split Time
Lapl 11:55.8 11:
Lap?2 12:23.2 24
Lap3 11:39.9 35:
Finish 10:47.7 46
07.8

Event Split Time
Lapl 10:36.2 10
Lap?2 11:45.1 22
Lap3 11:54.5 34:
Finish 12:52.1 47
:20.5

Event Split Time
Lapl 11:00.9 11
Lap?2 10:59.2 22
Lap3 12:37.7 34:
Finish 12:42.8 47
:25.5

Event Split Time
Lapl 11:30.7 11:
Lap?2 10:48.5 22
Lap3 12:08.7 34
Finish 12:57.7 47
48.3

Event Split Time
Lapl 10:01.0 10:
Lap?2 13:00.0 23
Lap3 12:03.0 35:
Finish 12:44.4 47

18.
42.
08.
17.

02.
:23.
:28.
46.

55.
:18.
58.
:46.

:36.
:21.
15.
:07.

:00.
00.
37.
:20.

30.
:19.
:27.
:25.

01.
:00.
03.
:48.
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Hosted by Chandler High School
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

Wingfoot Fini

Chandler

sh * www

Relays

10/14/2022

.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Boys 4x2 Mile Relay
15. Millennium B-B Laps: 4 49:01.9
Bib Name Yr Event
1 2753 Adrian Greene SR Lapl
2 2756 Hugh McGeough JR Lap?2
3 2749 Matthew Burton JR Lap3
4 2763 Armando Vega FR Finish
16. Maryvale B-A Laps: 4 49:06.6
Bib Name Yr Event
1 2707 Guillermo Corona Carmona FR Lapl
2 2711 Jesus Lopez SR Lap?2
3 2713 Miguel Mosso SO Lap3
4 2714 Henry Nava SO Finish
17. Horizon B-B Laps: 4 49:17.3
Bib Name Yr Event
1 2671 Sanjay Doane JR Lapl
2 2666 Connor Carlson JR Lap?2
3 2672 Isaak Loera SO Lap3
4 2673 Noah Mahrer SR Finish
18. North Phoenix B-B Laps: 4 49:59.3
Bib Name Yr Event
1 2782 Amar Patel SO Lapl
2 2780 Truman Nack SR Lap2
3 2776 Jordael Hernandez SO Lap3
4 2781 Aaron Osborne JR Finish
19. Chandler B-B Laps: 4 50:51.3
Bib Name Yr Event
1 2555 Benjamin Kovach JR Lapl
2 2554 David Knierim FR Lap2
3 2548 Xavier Diaz JR Lap3
4 2549 Ryan Fornaro SR Finish
20. Mesquite B-A Laps: 4 52:05.3
Bib Name Yr Event
1 2726 Nordin Jafar SR Lapl
2 2724 Dylan Chatham FR Lap?2
3 2725 Tanner Early JR Lap3
4 2730 Dirk Olson FR Finish
21. Deer Valley B-B Laps: 4 52:37.1
Bib Name Yr Event
1 2596 Mustafa Sultani SO Lapl
2 2591 Nathan Nitschke JR Lap?2
3 2604 Ezra Zufelt FR Lap3
4 2600 Christopher Walker JR Finish

Split Time
11:36.9 11:36.9
12:35.7 24:12.6
12:49.0 37:01.6
12:00.3 49:01.9
Split Time
11:09.1 11:09.1
12:14.2 23:23.2
13:17.3 36:40.5
12:26.1 49:06.6
Split Time
11:35.7 11:35.7
11:41.5 23:17.2
12:50.3 36:07.4
13:09.9 49:17.3
Split Time
11:52.8 11:52.8
13:03.9 24:56.7
12:50.3 37:46.9
12:12.4 49:59.3
Split Time
11:56.3 11:56.3
12:30.7 24:26.9
12:44.5 37:11.4
13:40.0 50:51.3
Split Time
11:21.4 11:21.4
14:17.0 25:38.4
12:33.1 38:11.4
13:53.9 52:05.3
Split Time
12:24.4 12:24.4
13:30.9 25:55.3
13:19.8 39:15.0
13:22.1 52:37.1
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Event 3

Chandler

Relays

Hosted by Chandler High School

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

Wingfoot Fini

Boys 4x2 Mile Relay

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

sh * www

10/14/2022

.wingfootfinish.com

Gilbert B-C Laps:

Sw N

Trivium

W N

Bib
2649
2641
2650
2651

Bib
2850
2846
2842
2849

Name

Logan Holindrake
Hudson Burckhard
Jayce Jones

Ryan Kaupie

Prep B-A Laps:
Name

Ricardo Torres
Branden Lien

Ian Anderson
Anthony Padilla

Deer Valley B-C Laps:

DSw N

Bib
2599
2581
2592
2602

Name

Bryce Vancamp
Kendrick Collins
Alee Ochoa

Andrew Wellensiek

Desert Mountain B-C Laps:

DS N

Bib
2625
2629
2619
2627

Name

Justin Rizor
David Tester
Alden Friesen
Jackson Sheehy

Deer Valley B-D Laps:

Sw N

Ironwood B-B

SN

Bib
2582
2588
2590
2603

Bib
2690
2693
2689
2695

Name

Bradley Duran
Benjamin Gilchrist
Luis Narvais
Marland Williams

Laps:
Name

Alexander Dillon
Jose Jimenez

4 52:

Yr
JR
SO
SO
SO

4 52:

Yr
JR
SR
JR
SO

4 53:

Yr
JR
SR
FR
SO

4 56:

Yr
FR
FR
FR
FR

4 56:

Yr
SO
JR
FR
FR

4 57
Yr
FR
JR

39.5
Event
Lapl
Lap2
Lap3
Finish

55.0
Event
Lapl
Lap2
Lap3
Finish

37.5
Event
Lapl
Lap?2
Lap3
Finish

13.0
Event
Lapl
Lap2
Lap3
Finish

17.8
Event
Lapl
Lap2
Lap3
Finish

:37.1
Event
Lapl
Lap2

Nicholaus Cummins-Johnson JR Lap3

Carlos Moreno

Desert Mountain B-B Laps:

DSw N

Bib
2628
2617
2631
2620

Name

Connor Smith
David Chin

Leo Weber
Nikolas Greeban

FR

4 58:

Yr
SO
JR
JR
FR

Finish

02.0
Event
Lapl
Lap?2
Lap3
Finish

Split Time
12:19.0 12:19.0
13:30.0 25:48.9
14:11.3 40:00.2
12:39.3 52:39.5
Split Time
11:48.1 11:48.1
13:17.2 25:05.3
14:07.2 39:12.4
13:42.7 52:55.0
Split Time
13:25.2 13:25.2
12:52.2 26:17.3
13:56.1 40:13.4
13:24.1 53:37.5
Split Time
14:00.0 14:00.0
13:22.8 27:22.8
14:59.7 42:22.4
13:50.6 56:13.0
Split Time
13:55.6 13:55.6
14:02.6 27:58.1
14:32.9 42:30.9
13:46.9 56:17.8
Split Time
14:16.7 14:16.7
15:40.0 29:56.6
13:25.9 43:22.
14:14.6 57:37.1
Split Time
13:20.5 13:20.5
13:45.0 27:05.5
13:38.9 40:44.4
17:17.7 58:02.0
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Chandler Relays
Hosted by Chandler High School
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/14/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Boys 4x2 Mile Relay

29. North Phoenix B-C Laps: 4 1:02:06.6
Bib Name Yr Event Split Time
1 2778 Ronan Houtz FR Lapl 14:32.6 14:32.6
2 2772 Joshua Christian SO Lap?2 14:36.1 29:08.7
3 2775 Taven Gudenau SO Lap3 18:33.1 47:41.7
4 2777 Lleyton Houtz FR Finish 14:24.9 1:02:06.6



Event

Chandler Relays
Hosted by Chandler High School
10/14/2022

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www

4 Girls 4x2 Mile Relay

.wingfootfinish.com

1. Desert Mountain G-A Laps: 4

Sw N

2. Millennium G-A

W N

3. Deer Valley G-A

Dw N

4. Red Mountain G-A

DS N

5. Chandler G-A

DSw N

6. Basha G-A

SN

Bib Name
2614 Haley Wilkinson
2610 Mallory McCray
2609 Ella Larsen
2608 Kaia Lahann

Laps: 4
Bib Name

2740 Sophie Miga

2739 Ryan Melara

2736 Landen Leblond

2742 Britney Perera

Laps: 4
Bib Name

2569 Emily Espinoza

2579 Nya Valenzuela

2578 Teagan Theall

2563 Destiny Blackford

Laps: 4
Bib Name

2785 Selah Akers

2787 Blythe Brown

2792 Sofia Genova

2797 Danna Martinez Porras

Laps: 4
Bib Name
2539 Marissa Hernandez
2540 Angelina Hickey
2536 Taylor Dory
2541 Lauren Kazaroff

Laps: 4
Bib Name

2508 Brandi Vallera

2502 Taylor Drewry

2509 Eliza Wille

2506 Reagan Nolde

7. Red Mountain G-B Laps: 4

DSw N

Bib Name
2801 Silvie Schmelter
2786 Aixa Alvarez Ortiz
2789 Ava Christensen
2803 Camri Smithson

52

JR
SO
JR
JR

53:

Yr
JR
SO
JR
SR

54
Yr
SR
SR
FR
JR

54:

JR
JR
SO
SR

56:

JR
JR
SO
SR

56:

SR
FR
JR
SR

57:

Yr
SO
SO
SO
FR

:20.9
Event
Lapl
Lap2
Lap3
Finish

48.8
Event
Lapl
Lap2
Lap3
Finish

122.6
Event
Lapl
Lap?2
Lap3
Finish

36.6
Event
Lapl
Lap2
Lap3
Finish

09.3
Event
Lapl
Lap2
Lap3
Finish

25.5
Event
Lapl
Lap2
Lap3
Finish

09.0
Event
Lapl
Lap?2
Lap3
Finish

Split

13:05.
12:54.
13:28.
12:52.

Split

15:50.
13:23.
11:49.
12:45.

Split

14:02.
12:21.
13:58.
14:00.

Split

13:17.
13:39.
13:20.
14:19.

Split

15:02.
13:05.
14:24.
13:37.

Split

15:11.
12:26.
14:45.
14:02.

Split

13:59.
14:29.
13:51.
14:49.

Time

8 13:
5 26:
5 39
3 52
Time

5 15:
5 29:
7 41
2 53:
Time

2 14
9 26
5 40
1 54
Time

6 13:
4 26:
2 40:
6 54
Time

5 15:
5 28:
2 42:
2 56:
Time

3 15:
9 27
1 42
3 56:
Time

0 13:
1 28
5 42
6 57:

05.
00.
:28.
:20.

50.
14.
:03.
48.

:02.
:24.
122,
122,

17.
56.
17.
36.

02.
08.
32.
09.

11.
:38.
:23.
25.

59.
:28.
19.
09.

anNn N w W~ O W oy O W o o U1 N @0 o O WL O J W o
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Event 4

Chandler

Relays

Hosted by Chandler High School

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

Wingfoot Fini

Girls 4x2 Mile Relay

sh * www

.wingfootfinish.com

10/14/2022

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Red Mountain G-C

Bib
2788
2802
2795
2796

Sw N

Red Mountain G-D

Bib
2790
2794
2805
2791

W N

Millennium G-B

Bib
2738
2745
2733
2735

DSw N

Deer Valley G-B

Bib
2565
2576
2570
2566

DS N

Desert Mountain G-B

Bib
2612
2613
2611
2607

Sw N

North Phoenix G-A

Bib
2765
2770
2769
2771

SN

Horizon

Bib
2660
2661
2664
2663

DSw N

Laps:
Name

Madison Burkholder
Jessi Smith

Emma Jones
Mackenzie Luna

Laps:
Name

Maya Cunningham
Ileanna Jimenez Bu
Victoria White
Lily Finkbeiner

Laps:
Name

Anna Lorena Masini
Synahi Ramos
Aerlauna Bernius
Alexis Jimenez

Laps:
Name

Joscelyn Brown
Johanne Relampagos
Auboni Hill

Keyla Carrasco

Laps:
Name

Shelby Roberts
Ellie Weigel

Mai Piel

Brooke Jones

Laps:
Name

Catie Case

Hadley Pearson
McKenna Martin
Aleksandra Reno

G-A Laps:
Name

Leah Holland
Keira Leshinskie
Sarah Nicholson
Sophia Morescki

4 58:05.1
Yr Event Split Time
SR Lapl 14:03.0 14:03.0
SR Lap?2 15:03.4 29:06.3
SR Lap3 14:48.7 43:55.0
SR Finish 14:10.2 58:05.1
4 58:20.7
Yr Event Split Time
JR Lapl 14:08.6 14:08.6
stos JR Lap2 14:52.8 29:01.3
JR Lap3 15:16.1 44:17.3
JR Finish 14:03.4 58:20.7
4 1:01:06.2
Yr Event Split Time
Aleman JR Lapl 13:48.4 13:48.
FR Lap?2 15:06.0 28:54.3
FR Lap3 16:28.2 45:22.5
FR Finish 15:43.7 1:01:06.2
4 1:01:52.3
Yr Event Split Time
SO Lapl 14:37.7 14:37.7
SO Lap2 15:36.2 30:13.9
JR Lap3 15:05.6 45:19.5
JR Finish 16:32.8 1:01:52.3
4 1:02:33.7
Yr Event Split Time
SR Lapl 13:47.9 13:47.9
JR Lap?2 14:46.1 28:33.9
FR Lap3 15:56.4 44:30.3
SR Finish 18:03.5 1:02:33.7
4 1:02:40.7
Yr Event Split Time
JR Lapl 15:53.6 15:53.6
FR Lap2 16:21.2 32:14.7
JR Lap3 14:23.4 46:38.1
JR Finish 16:02.7 1:02:40.7
4 1:05:56.1
Yr Event Split Time
SR Lapl 13:19.0 13:19.0
JR Lap2 14:04.0 27:23.0
JR Lap3 18:38.3 46:01.3
SO Finish 19:54.8 1:05:56.1
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Chandler

Relays

Hosted by Chandler High School

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www

Event 4 Girls 4x2 Mile Relay

10/14/2022

.wingfootfinish.com

15. Chandler G-B Laps: 4 1:06:
Bib Name Yr

1 2537 Kumiah Fisher FR

2 2538 Destiny Hernandez SR

3 2543 Alana Toigo JR

4 2542 Marvelle Polacca FR

16. Ironwood G-A Laps: 4 1:07
Bib Name Yr

1 2685 Kaleigh Marchbanks SR

2 2684 Katie Dillon SR

3 2681 Holly Button FR

4 2687 Kylie Simmons FR

17. Deer Valley G-C Laps: 4 1:08:
Bib Name Yr

1 2564 Jaden Brown SO

2 2561 Isabelle Begay FR

3 2568 Allie Doss JR

4 2574 Shelly Newton JR

18. Mesquite G-A Laps: 4 1:10
Bib Name Yr

1 2721 Mikayla Kuenning SR

2 2716 Janae Clark SR

3 2719 Rebekah Heywood JR

4 2717 Kim Foreman FR

19. Trivium Prep G-A Laps: 2 33:
Bib Name Yr

1 2841 Leiya Washington FR

2 2834 Rachel Hubbard SO

08.1
Event
Lapl
Lap2
Lap3
Finish

:25.9
Event
Lapl
Lap2
Lap3
Finish

57.3
Event
Lapl
Lap?2
Lap3
Finish

:27.0
Event
Lapl
Lap2
Lap3
Finish

16.8
Event
Lapl
Lap2

Split

15:04.
15:29.
16:13.
19:20.

Split

18:25.
16:59.
15:00.
17:00.

Split

16:11.
16:50.
17:07.
18:47.

Split

16:33.

17:57

20:06.
15:49.

Split

16:43.
16:33.

Time

4 15
9 30
9 46
1 1:06:
Time

3 18
9 35
5 50
5 1:07
Time

5 16:
9 33:
3 50:
7 1:08:
Time

9 16:
) 34
8 54
3 1:10:
Time

1 16:
7 33:

:04.
:34.
:48.
08.

:25.
:25.
:25.
:25.

11.
02.
09.
57.

33.
31.
37.
27.

43.
16.
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